

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 4/2015 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 599/2015

ANUPAM TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Tripathi, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person
Mr. Jasvin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Basant R., learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Kerala prays for and is granted time till 9th March, 2016 to file objections, if any, to I.A. No.4 of 2015 filed by newly impleaded applicant seeking payment of compensation.

List along with SLP (C) No.691 of 2009 on 9th March, 2016.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khara)
Court Master